
ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PROPOSED AGENDA 

CONFERENCE MEETING OF THE MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION 

10:00 A. M., OCTOBER 22, 2020 

 

1E  RECOMMEND  approving an agreement with Alabama Power 

Company for an LED light at the intersection 

of the new entrance for Mobile County Public 

Works Road and Bridge Camp 1 on Howells Ferry 

Road. 

     

2E  RECOMMEND  authorizing acquisition of property and 

acceptance of right-of-way deeds and/or 

easements from the following property owners 

for the following projects: 

 

 

Dawes Road, MCR-2014-012(B), Tract 10 

 

Roger Dale Evans, Martha Annette Evans and 

Sean Dale Evans                       easement 

 

Roger Dale Evans, Martha Annette Evans and 

Sean Dale Evans             temporary easement 

 

 

McDavid Road, MCR-2018-204, Tract 10 

 

Michael J. Dean and Phyllis Loretta Dean 

                                          deed 

 

 

Havens Road, MCR-2018-205, Tract 13 

 

Richard W. Howell, Donna G. Howell and Doris 

M. Howell                                 deed 

 

 

Havens Road, MCR-2018-205, Tract 17 

 

Charles w. McCloud, Jr. and Bonnie J. McCloud 

                                          deed 

 

 

Williams Road, MCR-2018-307, Tract 3 

 

Veronica Serigney Wilson                  deed 

 



 

2 

 

 

Williams Road, MCR-2018-307, Tract 21 

 

Clay M. Johnson and Melisa V. Johnson 

                                          deed 

     

3E  RECOMMEND  approving the pre-application for federal 

assistance (90% funding) for the Jeremiah A. 

Denton Airport (FY 2021) in the amount of 

$591,975.00. Also, approving the enclosed 

Resolution authorizing the County Commission 

to make application to the State of Alabama, 

acting by and through the Alabama Department 

of Transportation (5% funding) for airport 

funding for the Jeremiah A. Denton Airport (FY     

2021) in the amount of $32,888.00. This pre-

application requests available reimbursement 

for the design and environmental permitting to 

Replace Bulkhead, Phase 1 and Remark Runway 

12-30, Mobile County project number CCP-003-

20. 

     

4E  RECOMMEND  awarding the bid for project MCP-001-20/RA49-

02-20, Resurfacing and Striping Sollie Road 

from Three Notch Kroner Road northerly to 

Cottage Hill Road, to Mobile Asphalt Company, 

LLC for their low bid in the amount of 

$1,192,409.74. 

     

5E  RECOMMEND  approving Supplemental Agreement No. 6 with 

John G. Walton Construction Company, Inc. for 

project CIP-2013-040, CIP-2015-006E and CIP-

2019-002B, Mobile County Soccer Complex, Phase 

One for replanting and restaking trees, 

thereby increasing the contract in the 

estimated amount of $660.00. 

     

6E  RECOMMEND  adopting resolution setting the following 

speed limits as listed below, for roads, 

segments of roads and subdivision streets: 

Three Notch-Kroner Road                 45 MPH   45 MPH 
 FROM: Dawes Road 



 

3 

 

 TO: 750 feet West of McFarland Road 

 
Three Notch-Kroner Road                 35 MPH   35 MPH 
 FROM: 750 feet West of McFarland Road 
 TO: 600 feet West of Three Notch-Kroner                                                                                            

Road - Dawes Lane Roundabout 

 

Three Notch-Kroner Road                 25 MPH   25 MPH 
 FROM: 600 feet West of Three Notch-Kroner 

Road - Dawes Lane Roundabout 
 TO: 600 feet East of Three Notch-Kroner 

Road - Dawes Lane Roundabout 

 
Three Notch-Kroner Road                 35 MPH   35 MPH 

 FROM: 600 feet East of Three Notch-Kroner 

Road - Dawes Lane Roundabout 
 TO: McDonald Road 

 
Three Notch-Kroner Road                 40 MPH    40 MPH 
 FROM: McDonald Road 
      TO: Bush Lane  

     

7E  RECOMMEND  approving right-of-way and/or easement 

agreements for Tract 12, in the amount of 

$1,280.00 and Tract 15, in the amount of 

$18,769.00 for project MCR-2018-205, Barlow 

Road and Havens Road.  

     

8E  RECOMMEND  approving preliminary and final plat of 

Resubdivision of Jockish Subdivision. (2 lots, 

Tanner Williams Road, District 2) 

 

AND 

 

approving preliminary and final plat of Re-Sub 

of Lots 6 and 7, Roan Estates. (2 lots, Ben 

Hamilton Road, District 3) 

 

AND 

 

approving preliminary and final plat of 

Roberts Field Subdivision. (3 lots, March Road 

and Henley Road, District 3) 



 

4 

 

 

AND 

 

approving preliminary and final plat of Nelson 

Farms. (2 lots, Old Pascagoula Road, District 

3) 

     

9E  RECOMMEND  approving final plat of Amelia Lake Phase 5 

and accepting road rights-of-ways as shown on 

the subdivision plat for the following 

streets: 

 

Gwin Court 

White Avenue 

Amelia Drive East 

 

And accept the roads in this subdivision for 

maintenance by Mobile County together with the 

drainage system as it affects said roads and 

accept the Warranty Deed for the rights-of-

ways indicated on this plat. (45 lots, Gwin 

Court, White Avenue and Amelia Drive East, 

District 3) 

     

10E  RECOMMEND  approving accepting Hold Harmless and 

Indemnity Agreement, for the use  of County 

equipment, from the City of Semmes. 

     

11E  RECOMMEND  approving Annual Work Order No. 24796 to 

provide labor, equipment and materials as 

needed to the Cody Road Boys and Girls Club. 

Cost will be charged to GFP093. 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     
     

     



 

5 

 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

      

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 

 


